REV 1.1.5 7/8/03
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 20
X9428
Single Digitally Controlled Potentiometer (XDCP
™
)

©Xicor, Inc. 2000 Patents Pending
REV 1.1.5 7/8/03 www.xicor.com
Ordering Information
Device VCC Limits
Blank = 5V ±10%
–2.7 = 2.7 to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
Package
P = 16-Lead Plastic DIP*
S = 16-Lead SOIC
V = 14-Lead TSSOP
Potentiometer Organization
Y = 2KΩ
W = 10KΩ
X9428 P T VY
*Note: P package only available as X9428WP16I-2.7 for prototyping. Other resistor values not available in package.